Registration Terms and Conditions

These Registration Terms and Conditions form the agreement between Zi Mei Events and the participant. It is the participants responsibility to fully read, understand and agree to Registration Terms & Conditions. Upon registration, participants are confirming they have read the workshop information, workshop flier, terms and conditions, and that the participant is aware of the requirements and structure of the workshop.

Workshop Delivery

Zi Mei Events provides flexible delivery with all its structured online workshops. All Zi Mei Events workshops have specific access and completion times. Please refer to our website for individual workshop dates/durations and for details of time allocated to complete pre/post workshop activities.

Participants will be expected to complete the workshop requirements via an integrated system of pre-reading material, online content and participation in scheduled group presentations/tutorial sessions. Participants will be responsible for having access to the Internet for some or all of the workshop content.

Restricted Use/Copyright

All Intellectual Property Rights in the Workshop Materials and Workshop Presentation are, and remain, the intellectual property of Zi Mie Events and/or its licensors. Zi Mei Events may provide you with certain information as a result of your registration in the workshop. Such information may include, but is not limited to, documentation, data or information developed by us or other materials developed and used in agreement with a Third Party; which may assist in your participation in the workshop ("Materials"). Subject to these terms and conditions, we grant you a non-exclusive, limited, non-transferable and revocable license to use the Materials solely in connection with your participation in the workshop.

The workshop and any of its accompanying Materials may not be shared with any party. You agree not to reproduce, copy, modify, reproduce, re-publish, sell, upload, broadcast, post, transmit or distribute any of the Materials in any way, without prior written permission.

You agree not to record on video or audio tape, relay by videophone or other means the Online workshop content.

If we suspect the workshop or workshop Materials are being shared and/or you have shared your log-on information with any party, we reserve the right to immediately terminate these terms and conditions with you and cease to provide you with any Services, including but not limited to access to online workshops.

Use of Website to access Workshop Materials

You obtain access to this website at your own risk and Zi Mei Events accepts no responsibility for any interference, loss, damage or disruption to your own computer system

which arises in connection with your use of this website or any linked website. You must take your own precautions to ensure that the process which you employ to obtain access to this website does not expose you to the risk of viruses, malicious computer code or other forms of interference which may damage your own computer system.

Zi Mei Events endeavours to take all reasonable steps to protect your personal data including the use of encryption technology, but cannot guarantee the security of any data you disclose. You accept the inherent security implications of being and transacting on-line over the internet and will not hold us responsible for any breach of security.

We may need to interrupt you access to the workshop to perform maintenance or emergency services on a scheduled or unscheduled basis, You agree to your access to the workshop and/or website may be affected by unanticipated or unscheduled downtime, for any reason, but that we shall have no liability for any damage or loss caused as a result of such downtime.

You agree not to use the workshop or the website in any way that could damage the workshop, website, service or general business of Zi Mei Events

You agree not to use the workshop or website to upload or otherwise disseminate any computer virus or other software that may damage the property of another.